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Academic Calendar; Session: July-Dec 2023 

B.Pharm 

 

S. 

No. 

Particulars B. Pharm. I 

sem 

B. Pharm. III 

sem 

B. Pharm. V 

sem 

B. Pharm. VII 

sem. 

1 Commencement 

of semester 

04.09.2023 01.08.2023 03.07.2023 03.07.2023 

2 Registration & 

Fee Deposit 

- Before 31 Aug 

2023 

Before 31 Aug 

2023 

Before 31 Aug 

2023 

3 First sessional 

exam. 

11.11.2023  26-29 Oct 

2023 

26-29 Oct 

2023 

26-29 Oct 

2023 

4 Submission of 

exam. Form 

As per university 

Academic calendar 
10-19 Nov 

2023 (As per 

university Academic 

calendar) 

10-19 Nov 

2023 (As per 

university Academic 

calendar) 

10-19 Nov 2023 

(As per university 

Academic calendar) 

5 Internal Practical 

Exam  

16-20 Feb 

2024 

24-31 Nov 

2023 

24-31 Nov 

2023 

24-31 Nov 2023 

6 Second sessional 

exam. 

7-11 Feb 2024 26-30 Nov 

2023 

26-30 Nov 

2023 

26-30 Nov 

2023 

7 End of Teaching 17 Feb 2024 31 Dec 2023 30 Nov 2023 30 Nov 2023 

8 Diwali Holiday 10-15 Nov 

2023 

10-15 Nov 

2023 

10-15 Nov 

2023 

10-15 Nov 2023 

9 End Semester 

Practical Exam & 

Viva-voce 

28 Feb-11 

March 2024 (As 

per university 

Academic calendar) 

9-31 Dec 2023 

(As per university 

Academic calendar) 

9-31 Dec 2023 

(As per university 

Academic calendar) 

9-31 Dec 2023 

(As per university 

Academic calendar) 

10 End Semester 

Theory 

Examination 

As per university 

time table 

As per university 

time table 

As per university 

time table 

As per university time 

table 

11 End Sem. Break As per university 

Academic calendar 

As per university 

Academic calendar 

As per university 

Academic calendar 

As per university 

Academic calendar 

        

            (Dr. V. V. Dhote) 

                                 Principal 



VNS Group of Institutions, Faculty of Pharmacy, Bhopal 

 

                

 

Academic Calendar; Session: July-Dec 2023 

D.Pharm 

 

S. No. Particulars D. Pharm. I yr D. Pharm. II year  

1 Commencement of Session 05.09.2023 25.08.2023 

2 Registration & Fee Deposit - Before 31 Aug 2023 

3 First sessional exam. 27-31 Dec 2023 26-29 Oct 2023 

4 Submission of exam. Form 7-14 Feb 2023 (As per 

university Academic calendar) 

10-19 Nov 2023 (As per 

university Academic calendar) 

5 Second sessional exam. 7-11 Feb 2024 27-31 Dec 2024 

6 Third sessional exam. 1-6 March 2024 11-17 Feb 2024 

 End of Teaching As per university time table As per university time table 

7 Internal Practical Exam  25-28 March 2024 24-28 Feb 2024 

8 Diwali Holiday 10-15 Nov 2023 10-15 Nov 2023 

9 Main Practical Exam & Viva-

voce 

As per university Academic 

calendar) 

As per university Academic calendar 

10 Main Theory Examination As per university time table As per university time table 

11 SummerBreak As per university Academic calendar As per university Academic calendar 

        

 

            (Dr. V. V. Dhote) 

                 Principal 

  



VNS Group of Institutions, Faculty of Pharmacy, Bhopal 

 

                

 

Academic Calendar; Session: July-Dec 2023 

M.Pharm 

 

S. No. Particulars M. Pharm. I sem M. Pharm. III sem 

1 Commencement of semester 01.09.2023 22.08.2023 

2 Registration & Fee Deposit - Before 31 Aug 2023 

3 First sessional exam. 02.12.2023  02.12.2023 

4 Submission of exam. Form As per university Academic calendar As per university Academic calendar 

5 Internal Practical Exam  16-20 Feb 2024 24-31 Nov 2023 

6 Second sessional exam. 7-11 Feb 2024 26-30 Nov 2023 

7 End of Teaching 17 Feb 2024 30 Nov 2023 

8 Diwali Holiday 10-15 Nov 2023 10-15 Nov 2023 

9 End Semester Practical Exam 

& Viva-voce 

28 Feb-11 March 2024 

(As per university Academic 

calendar) 

9-31 Dec 2023 (As per 

university Academic calendar) 

10 End Semester Theory 

Examination 

As per university time table As per university time table 

11 End Sem. Break As per university Academic calendar As per university Academic calendar 

        

 

           (Dr. V. V. Dhote) 

               Principal 

 


