

VNS Group of Institutions, Faculty of Pharmacy, Bhopal



Academic Calendar; Session: July-Dec 2023

B.Pharm

S. No.	Particulars	B. Pharm. I sem	B. Pharm. III sem	B. Pharm. V sem	B. Pharm. VII sem
1	Commencement of semester	04.09.2023	01.08.2023	03.07.2023	03.07.2023
2	Registration & Fee Deposit	-	Before 31 Aug 2023	Before 31 Aug 2023	Before 31 Aug 2023
3	First sessional exam.	11.11.2023	26-29 Oct 2023	26-29 Oct 2023	26-29 Oct 2023
4	Submission of exam. Form	As per university Academic calendar	10-19 Nov 2023 (As per university Academic calendar)	10-19 Nov 2023 (As per university Academic calendar)	10-19 Nov 2023 (As per university Academic calendar)
5	Internal Practical Exam	16-20 Feb 2024	24-31 Nov 2023	24-31 Nov 2023	24-31 Nov 2023
6	Second sessional exam.	7-11 Feb 2024	26-30 Nov 2023	26-30 Nov 2023	26-30 Nov 2023
7	End of Teaching	17 Feb 2024	31 Dec 2023	30 Nov 2023	30 Nov 2023
8	Diwali Holiday	10-15 Nov 2023	10-15 Nov 2023	10-15 Nov 2023	10-15 Nov 2023
9	End Semester Practical Exam & Viva-voce	28 Feb-11 March 2024 (As per university Academic calendar)	9-31 Dec 2023 (As per university Academic calendar)	9-31 Dec 2023 (As per university Academic calendar)	9-31 Dec 2023 (As per university Academic calendar)
10	End Semester Theory Examination	As per university time table	As per university time table	As per university time table	As per university time table
11	End Sem. Break	As per university Academic calendar	As per university Academic calendar	As per university Academic calendar	As per university Academic calendar

(Dr. V. V. Dhote)
Principal

VNS Group of Institutions, Faculty of Pharmacy, Bhopal



Academic Calendar; Session: July-Dec 2023

D.Pharm

S. No.	Particulars	D. Pharm. I yr	D. Pharm. II year
1	Commencement of Session	05.09.2023	25.08.2023
2	Registration & Fee Deposit	-	Before 31 Aug 2023
3	First sessional exam.	27-31 Dec 2023	26-29 Oct 2023
4	Submission of exam. Form	7-14 Feb 2023 (As per university Academic calendar)	10-19 Nov 2023 (As per university Academic calendar)
5	Second sessional exam.	7-11 Feb 2024	27-31 Dec 2024
6	Third sessional exam.	1-6 March 2024	11-17 Feb 2024
	End of Teaching	As per university time table	As per university time table
7	Internal Practical Exam	25-28 March 2024	24-28 Feb 2024
8	Diwali Holiday	10-15 Nov 2023	10-15 Nov 2023
9	Main Practical Exam & Viva-voce	As per university Academic calendar)	As per university Academic calendar
10	Main Theory Examination	As per university time table	As per university time table
11	SummerBreak	As per university Academic calendar	As per university Academic calendar

(Dr. V. V. Dhote)
Principal

VNS Group of Institutions, Faculty of Pharmacy, Bhopal



Academic Calendar; Session: July-Dec 2023

M.Pharm

S. No.	Particulars	M. Pharm. I sem	M. Pharm. III sem
1	Commencement of semester	01.09.2023	22.08.2023
2	Registration & Fee Deposit	-	Before 31 Aug 2023
3	First sessional exam.	02.12.2023	02.12.2023
4	Submission of exam. Form	As per university Academic calendar	As per university Academic calendar
5	Internal Practical Exam	16-20 Feb 2024	24-31 Nov 2023
6	Second sessional exam.	7-11 Feb 2024	26-30 Nov 2023
7	End of Teaching	17 Feb 2024	30 Nov 2023
8	Diwali Holiday	10-15 Nov 2023	10-15 Nov 2023
9	End Semester Practical Exam & Viva-voce	28 Feb-11 March 2024 (As per university Academic calendar)	9-31 Dec 2023 (As per university Academic calendar)
10	End Semester Theory Examination	As per university time table	As per university time table
11	End Sem. Break	As per university Academic calendar	As per university Academic calendar

(Dr. V. V. Dhote)

Principal